[image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0028.JPG]
[image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0029.JPG]

[bookmark: _GoBack][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0030.JPG][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0031.JPG][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0032.JPG][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0033.JPG][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0034.JPG][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0035.JPG][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0037.JPG][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0036.JPG][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0038.JPG][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0039.JPG][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0040.JPG][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0041.JPG][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0042.JPG][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0043.JPG][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0044.JPG][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0045.JPG][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0046.JPG][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0047.JPG][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0048.JPG][image: X:\Common\Инструкции\TYPE SPECIAL\швейка\781\图像0049.JPG]
image6.jpeg
6. FHEFR IR 15 ¥ 4F/OVEREDGING WIDTH ADJUSTING COMPONENTS

4342 1177

31 40 4133

35 32 36

ge(.lz J:nﬁn FHER Descriptipn %g F?ef.No li:rtﬁo BUHER Descriptipn ig t’
1| 806011-MT | 4847 MBL=325 SCREW M81=325 3 41_| 8064108 W SPRING 1
2 |806021-MT [ 4867 M8 L=20 SCREW M8 =20 1 42| 8064208 SHBEAT L SEAM WIDTH INDICATOR 1
3 |806033-MN | ig@ M8 NUT M8 3 43 | 806433-SMN | 48 SM15/64-28 NUT SM15/64-28 1
4| 806043-MN [ g M8 NUT M8 l aB
5_|806050-8 SIS T REPOSITIONING LEVER 1
6 | 806061-MT | 44T M=5L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 Z
7_[806070-TA [ @mhiem GASKET £
8 | 8060808 HRETT TRIPPING ROD 1
9 | 806090-B SHERRTT B ROLLER 1
10 |806101-SM | imtagsTey 'SCREW SM9/64-40 L=3 D=55H=7 | 1
11| 806111-SMT | 485TSM 15/64-28 L=10 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=10 3
12| 806120-8 ST RAIRR REGULATING LEVER CONNECTION | 1
13 | 806130-8 BB TER REGULATING HINGE PIN 1
14_|806141-SD | SHESVAHEMMGIRET | HINGE SCREWSM 156428 D794 H=421=8| 1
15_| 806150-8 SRR BELL CRANK 1
16_| 806160-B BRIt ARRED WIDTH INDICATOR 1
17_| 806171-SMT | 4847 SM1/844 L=3.5 SCREW SM1/8-44 L=35 6
18| 806180-8 R ROLLER 1
19 [806191-SD [ sesbsifirifsy HINGE SCREW SMa/16-28L=55D=635 H=48 1
20 |806201-SM__| 4847 SM11/64-40 L=6 SCREW_SM11/64-40 L=6 5
21| 8062108 SHEEETHT REGULATING LEVER 1
22| 806220-8 e SPRING 1
23 | 806231-SMT | 4847 SM15/64-28 =18 | SCREW SM15/64-28 =18 2
24| 806240-B SEEE T REGULATING LEVER BRACKET | 1
25 | 806250-B ISR REGULATING LEVER SHAFT 1
26 |806260-CQ | itk OIL WICK] 1
27 | 806270-B $HEEIBEE BEARING BRECKET L
28 | 806280-B $HE5IEENG THROW REPOSITIONING SHAFT| 1
29 [806201-SM | 457 SM15/64-28 L=8 SCREW SM15/64-28 L=8 2
30 [ 806300-B i Y REPOSITIONING LEVER LINK 1

806310-8 $HEEIEE BEARING BRECKET 2

806320-CQ b4 OIL WICK 3

806330-8 = BEARING BRECKET 1
3¢ | 806340-CQ ek OIL WICK 1
35 |806350-8 SRR LS CONNECTING FORKED LINK 1
3% | 806360-8 SHERFEES BEARING BRECKET 1
37 | 806370-B R OIL WICK 1
35 | 506381-SMT [ 8867 SM/64-40 L=5 SCREW SM9/64-40 L=5 1
3 20639108 | M SPRING 1
40 | 506400-SMT | 385BHE48$T SM9/64-40 | SUSPENSION SCREW SM9/64-40 2

34





image7.jpeg
7. 891 /NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

0013 M 12 1715 18
|

b s THEH Descriptipn 8 o el el THEH Descriptipn # i
2 [807021-SMT [ 4867 SM11/64-40 L=6 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=6 2 37_|807370-8 BIDHEHSER HREAD TRIMMER SHAFT SEGMENT | 1
3 |807030-8 EpIETEL SHAFT GUIDE 1 38 [807383-SMN | 484 SM11/64-40 NUT SM11/64-40 1
4| 807041-SMT | 4847 SM15/64-28 L=10 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=10 1 39 |807391-SMT | 487 SM11/64-40 L=8 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=8 2
5 _|807050-8 [hrd LIMTING PLATE 1 40 |Bora00wp | #p GASKET 2
6 | 807061-SMT | #84T SM11/64-40 L=7 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=7 2 41 | 807410-B S NET SETH STUP 1
7__| 807070-B HNE THREAD TRIMMER HOLDER 1 42 | 807420-B BB SEER ROLLER s
8 | 807081-SM__ | 4%7 SM1/4-40 L=5 SCREW SM1/4-40 L=5 4 43 |807433-MN | 4g M3 NUT M3 2
9 [807090-8 HNER THREAD TRIMMER HOLDER 1 44 [807442TA | i RUBBER PLUG 2

TIEMEEM{IRST | HINGE SCREW SM15/64-28
10 | 0710150 | oMisies-28.0=05 Heto L=7| D=0.53 H=10 L=7 i
11_|807110-B HNEREME DRIVING CAM SPRING 1
12 | 807120-8 B TIERERAR DRIVING CAM INSTALLING PLATE| 1
13 |gor1at-sp | HAALSEST SM/64-28 HINGE SCREW SM9/64-28 1

D=45H=4 L=25 D=45H=4 L=25

MR RARAEST | HINGE SCREW SM3/64-28
1| Sy sol | eiamdos D=7.94 H=3 L=55 i
15 | 807150-8 B DRIVING CAM 1
16 | 807161-SMT | 4857 SM/64-40L=6.5 | SCREW SM9/64-40 L=6.5 2
17_|807170-PS | nsEeRLrss SPRING PIN 1
18_| 807180-B BT LATCH PRESSER ARM 1
19| 807191-SMT | 4$T SM9/64-40 L=8 SCREW SM9/64-40 L=8 2
20 [807200WP | SPACER 2
21| 8072108 A LOCKING BRACKET LATCH 1
22 | 807221-SMT | 4857 SM11/64-40 L=8 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=8 2
23 | 8072308 BT ARG BRACKET 2
24| 807241-MT | 4857 M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 4
25 _|807250-B HTHE AR UNIVERSAL JOINT 1
26| 8072608 ET3 SPRING 1
27_| 8072708 B TI% SHAFT 1
28| 8072808 WENREE NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER 1
29 | 807291-M 5T M5 L=5 SCREW M5 L=5 1
30 | 807301-M 86T M5 L=6 SCREW M5 L=6 1

$HA4RET SM1/4-40D=55 | HINGE SCREW SM1/4-40
T LY ersim D=55H=7.6L=8 ;
32 | 807320-8 RE CAM ROLL 3
33 | 807331-SMT | 4857 SM9/64-40 L=6 SCREW SM9/64-40 L=6 1

HUFAR §794 SMO/64-40 | HING SCREW SM9/64-40
34 |BOT341SMT | |45 D=05 H=5 L=4.5 D=05 H=5 4
35_|807350-B HE SPRING 1
36 | 807361-SD | Gfuts] SM1A40D=6.9 H=10 L=7| HINGE SCREW SM1/440 D635 H=10L=7| 1

-35





image8.jpeg
8. T8I J)i4+/BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

g—;f,pz p’fﬁﬁo FHER Descriptipn %g ,z”z Pfgrtﬁo BHER Descriptipn %;
1| 80811-SMT | 4847 SM9/64-4040 L=6 | SCREW SM9/6440L=6 2
2 | 8080208 R NEEDLE PLATE 1
3 _|808031-SMT | 4§47 SM9/64-40-40 L=6 | SCREW SM9/64-40 L=6 4
4_|808040-8 g THROAT PLATE BASE 1
5 | 808050-8 THEHT] BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER 1
6 |808061-SD | 3714 firéBET SM11/64-40 | HINGE SCREW SM11/6440 1
7 | 808087-B TH&ET COUNTER KNIFE 1
8 |808081-SMT | 4847 SM1/8-44 L=35 | SCREW SM1/8-44 L=35 2
9 | 8080908 TR BOBBIN_THREAD TRIMMER LEVER| 1
10_[808100-8 WL BOBBIN THREAD PULLER 1
11_[808111-SMT | 4847 SM/64-40 L=4 SCREW SM9/64-40 L=4 2
12 | 8081208 WIEL BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK| 1
13 | 808131-SD | T ITBH0D-65H=32 L= | HINDE SCREW SMITIB440D=635 H=d2 L=4| 1
14_|808140WP [ mp WASHER 1
15 | 808151-SMT [ 4847 SM11/64-40 L=4.5 | SCREW SM11/64-40 L=4.5 1
16| 808160-B TFREAER BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE 1
17_| 808171-SMT | 48¢7 SM9/64-40 L=6 SCREW_SM9/64-40 L=6 2
18 | 808180-B TR DRIVING LEVER 1
s THLEFHAIRET SM11/| HINGE SCREW SM11/64-40 A
64-40 D=6.35H=61=4 | D=6.35 H=6L=4
20 |808201-DS TEEATHT{I4BET SM15/ | HINGE SCREW SM15/64-28 1
64-28 D=7.94 H=12.7=6.5| D=7.94 H=12.7L=6.5
21 | 8082108 TH&EHE DRIVING ARM 1
22 | 8082208 e G HINGE STUD 1
23 |808231-SM [ JE4RET SM15/64-28 L=8 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=8 1
2¢ |s0s241.sp | MEASHERHINRET SMI5 | HINGE SCREW SM15/64-28 3
164-28 D=7.94 H=65=10 | D=7.94 H=6.5 L=10
2 | 8082508 WEEThER CONNECTING LINK 1
e HfirdRsT SM9/32-28 STOP SCREW SM9/32-28
. B T D=7.94 H=6.5 L=10 :
I7 808273-SMN | 8 SM15/64-28 NUT SM15/64-28 1
4857 SM11/64-40L=5 | SCREW SM11/64-40 L=5 1
RSXBET SM15/64-28 BALL SCREW SM15/64-28 i
495 SM15/64-28 NUT SM15/64-28 1
it OIL WICK 1
EEET HOOK THREAD PREAD PRESSER STOPPER | 1
4857 SM11/64-40 L=8 PRESSER PLATE SM11/64-40 =8 1
|
.2

236=




image9.jpeg
10.2% 4 4848 /FEED CAM &TRIPPING SEGMENT COMPONENTS

29 30 33 1 31 31
S|l S BHER Deserion AlEnE T Hanm b s
1 [810011-SMT | 4847 SM15/64-28 L=22 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=22 3
2 | 8100208 oo GEAR POSITION BRACKET 1
3_|810030-8 FiRBAH HANELE GRANK SHAFT 1
4_[8100408 B HANELE GRANK 1
5 8100508 T HANDKE SGAFT 1
6_| 8100608 Fish HANDKE SGAFT 1
7_|810071-5M | sg¢7 smt1/6a40 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=5 1
8 [810081-5M | tgs7 SM15/64-28 L= 'SCREW SM15/64-28 L=5 17
9 |810092Wp | wm OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET |
10_[810100CS | Em THRUST COLLAR 1
11| 8101108 FEER HANDLE CRANK BEVLE GEAR PIGHT| 1
12_|810120-8 feapitte SPUR GEAR 1
13 [ 8101308 e ‘SPUR GEAR BUSHINJG PIN 4
14_|810140-8 EHERRTEE SPUR GEAR BUSHINJG 7
15_| 8101508 EH THRUST COLLAR 1
16_|810160-B FiEEFh R HANDLE CRANK BEVLE GEAR LEFT| 1
17_| 8101708 [T CLUTCH COLLAR 1
18 [810180-8 fezhth FEED CAM DRIVING SHAFT 1
19 |810190-B TFtemhe FEED CAM DRIVING GEAR 1
20 | 8102008 b SPUR GEAR 1
21 [810210C5s | gm CLUTCH COLLAR 1
22 |810220-8 EAEARE CLUTCH SPRING 2
23 | 8102308 ERRETRE FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL | 1
24_| 8102408 EHRENRON DRIVING WOPM WHEEL SHAFT |1
25 [B10253MN | g8 M12 NUT M2 1
26 |810260WP | sp THRUST WASHER 1
27_| 8102708 Ef e FEED CAM SHAFT 1
26| 8102808 Eh e FEED CAM 1
20 |810200WP | smp WASHER 1
30 [810231-SMT | 4¢¢7 SM3/6-18 L=15 SCREW SM3/B-18 L=15 1
31 [810311-SMT [ 4857 SM11/64-40 =16 | SOREW SM11/64-40 L=16 i
32 |810320-wP BE WASHER 14
33 | 8103308 LEEhiR STOPPER CAM i
34 | 810340-8 RS LOW SPEED CAM 1 .
35 | 8103508 EMEEEE BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT i
36 |810360-8 MBS E TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING 1
37_| 8103708 NNEAH KNIFE TRIPPING SEGENT 1
38 [8103808 ANERAH BAR TRIPPING SEGENT 1
39 |8103908 MBS EEE TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING | 1

-38-





image10.jpeg
9.9 JJ##{+/KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS

4243 44 45 40 16 T3 26 65 66

=
S s THER Descriptiph ‘35 b BHER il e
1_[809010-B bbE:] KNIFE BAR 2 41 | 809411-SD ITARAH8T SMSI16-24 D=11.11 1= HINGE SCREW SM5/16-24 D=11.11H=0] 1
2 | 809020-B HInHEE KNIFE BAR BUSHUNG X 42 | 809423-SMN | 88 SM11/64-40 NUT SM11/64-40 1
3 |809030-8 Eﬂaﬁﬁ EEs KNIFE BAR POITION BRACKET 1 43 | 809431-SM SR4T4H SM11/64-40 L=15 | SCREW SM11/64-40 L=15 1
4 | 809041-M 4T M5 L=3.5 SCREW M5 L=3.5 3 44 | 809441-SM SRR SM15/64-28 | PIN SM15/64-28 1
5 | 809051-MT B5TM51=8 SCREW M5 L=8 1 45 |809453-SMN | #§#} SM15/64-28 NUT SM15/64-28 1
6 | 809060-B EHH CONNECTING LINK PIN 1 46 | 809460-B & HINGE STUD <
7__[809072-TA 4R CUSHION 1 47 | 809471-SM 4847 SM15/64-28 L=8 SCREW SM15/64-28 L=8 1
8 | 809080-8 PNEHF KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK J 48 | 809480-8 WE TENTION SPRING i
9| 8090908 Y CONNECTING LINK PIN 1 49 (6094908 | 1 70WmhiA(A) RATCHET PAWL 1
10 [w0st00s [ ks KNIFE BAR GUDE 1| [Ty lsossorom | M SMIIB440L=s | HINGE SCREWSMTTa40 |
11_| 809111-SMT 4847 SM11/64-40 L=18 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=18 2 D=06.1 H=10 L=6 D=06.1 H=10
12| 8091208 T KNIFE BAR BUSHING 1 51_| 8095108 I YHEEE) RATCHET PAWL 1
13 | 809130-B NEBEE KNIFE HOLDER POSITION BRACKET | 1 52 | 809520-B Eod 4 SPRING 1
14 | 809140-WP BE WASHER 1 53 | 809530-B s SPRING 1
15 _|809151-MT 4B§T M6 L=16 SCREW SM15/64-28 L=16 % 54 | 809541-SM I EIRET SMI/64-40 SUSPENSION SCREW SM9/64-40] 1
16 | 809161-M 4947 SM15/64-28 L=5 SCREW SM15/64-28 L=6 il 55 | 809550-B YItezhbh DRINING ROD 1
17 [ 809170-B nE KNIFE HOLDER it 56 | 809561-SMT #B4T SM9/64-40 L=8 SCREW SM9/64-40 L=8 2
18 | 809181-SMT 4247 SM15/64-28 L=10 SCREW SM15/64-28 L=10 2 57 | 809570-B miﬂj FINGER 5
19 | 809190-B 95 KNIFE 1 58 | 809580-B )1 i POSITINING PIN d
20 | 809200-WP BE WASHER 3! 59 | 809590-PS Ptk L3t SPRING PIN 1
21 | 809211-SMT 4247 SM3/16-32 L=6.5 SCREW SM3/16-32 L=6.5 1 60 | 809600-WS HEE “THRUST WASHER 1
22 | 809220-B I TIERHTHE KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER 3 61 | 809610-B iy e DRIVING ROD POSITION BRACKET| 1
23 | 809231-SD wﬂ SM11/64-40 HINGE SCREW SM 11/64-40 2 62 | 809621-MT 95T M4 L=14 SCREW M4 L=14 X
24 | 809240-B I RIIA KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT 1 63 | 809630-B 17t Ehih i KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SHAFT 1
25 | 809253-SMN | 8§43 SM3/8-28 NUT SM3/8-28 1 64 | 809641-SMT 4857 SM15/64-28 L=20 SCREW SM15/64-28 L=20 2
26 | 809263-SMN | 84 SM5/16-24 NUT SM5/16-24 2 65 | 809650-B DI tES R KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK 1
27 | 809271-SMT | i g§ig§T SM11/64-40 HINGE SCREW o 66| B09661-SMT | 4847 SM15/64-28 L=28 SCREW SM15/64-28 L=10.5 1
28 | 809280-B WE SPRING 1 67 | 809670-B SHEE OIL WICK HOLDER 3
29 | 809292-TA Frpg RUBBER PLUG 1 68 | 809681-SMT #§$7 SM9/64-40 L=5 SCREW SM9/64-40 L=5 1
30 |809301-SMT 4857 SM5/16-18 L=20 'SCREW SM5/16-18 L=20 1 69 | 809693-SMN | #gf NUT b
31 |809313-SMN | 4§ SM5/16-18 NUT SM5/16-18 1 70 | 809702-TA M RUBBER PLUG 1
32 [809321-SMT 4847 SM11/64-40 L=7 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=7 21 71 | 809710-CQ S OIL WICK 1
33 | 809330-B ENARTITR KNIFE STOPLEVER BRACKET 4 72 | 809720-CQ S OIL WICK i
34 | 809340-8 B8 KNIFE STOP LEVER 2 73 | 809730-CQ e OIL WICK 1
35 | 809351-SMT #R4T SM11/64-40 L=5 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=5 i
36 | 809360-B BN KNIFE STOP LEVER HINGE STUR| 1
37 | 809370-B BEHRE BUSHING 1
38 | 809380-B it ] “THREAD CHECK WIRE 1
39 |809391-SMT 8§47 SM11/64-40 L=6 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=6 1
40 _|[809400-B PITEA#E DRIVING LEVER BELL CRANK 2

372





image11.jpeg
11230 FF & /STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS

I?el.i lﬁnﬁn BHAR Descriptipn BUHER Descriptipn %"
1| STI011-SMT | $15485T SM564281: D=0 H=125 | SUSPENSION SCREW S 156428 -8 D=0 =125
2 |8110208 Sk TENSION SPRING
3 [811030-B EERYL BELT SHIFTER
4| B11041-SMT | 4947 SM15/64-28 L=10 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=10
5 |811050WP | # WASHER
6 |811060-B EHIH STOP MOTION LEVER
7_|st1070RC [ RETAINING RING
8 [811080-8 [ ubaiFiEsk STOP LINK HINGE STUD
o |strostsp | LBIFEESKHRET SM1/ |STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREW

4-40L=5,5 D=7.94 H=11.3 | SM 1/4-40 L=5.5 D=7.94 H=113
10_[811100-8 a4 STUP LINK
11 |otmrnsn | ALEMREIRMELS SMA/16-[ STUP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW
32 L=8 D=06 H=10 SM 3/16-32 L=8 D=06 H=10
12 | 811123-SMN | 88 SM3/16-32 NUT SM 3/16-32
13 [811131-SM L RGATH STOP LINK ROD
14| 811140-8 AR STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD
15 | 811150-8 it 3 STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING|
16 | 811163-SMN | 843 SM3/8-18 NUT SM3/8-18
17_| 811173-SMN_| 85 SM3/8-18 NUT SM3/8-19
18_|811181-SMT | #8%7 SM15/64-28L=30 | SCREW 15/64-28 L=30
19| 800091-SMN_| 488 SM16/64-28 NUT SM15/64-28
20 | 811200-8 ey STOPPIN
21 | 8112108 EWE LATCH
22 |811220-8 [ WASHER
23 | 811231-SMT__| 4857 SM15/64-28 L=20 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=20
24 |811240-8 RHATE 'STOP MOTION LEVER BRACKET
25 | 811251-SMT__| 4857 SM15/64-28 L=12 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=12
26| 811260-8 A PIN
27 |81271-MT | 88§TM10L=26 SCREW M10 L=26

305





image12.jpeg
12.F8h{#1E#1F/TRIPPING LEVER COMPONENTS

R Aive ThER Descriptipn %g ek L EXFE Descriptipn = 5
1 |8120108 B HING STUP 1
2 |812020-8 e STARTING LINK 1
38120308 MNELH SAFETY BASE 1
4_| 8120408 REGHHT STARTING LINKDRIVINGROD | 1

HHLSRST SM15/64-28 HINGE SCREW SM15/64-28
oL R aeDy ) D eaniads oy D=7.94 H=45L=14 i
6 |812061-SM | 847 SM15/64-28 L=8 SCREW SM15/64-28 L=8 2
7_[812071-SMT__| 4847 SM11/64-40 L= SCREW SM11/64-40 L=8 1
8 [812080-WP [ mp WASHER 1
HHERLRET SM15/64-28 | HINGE SCREW SM15/64-28
o] Lbdheal i [y i D=7.94 H=4.2 &
10 [812100CS | %@ THRUST COLLAR 1
11 | 812111-SMT | 4847 SM9/64-40L=35 | SCREW SM9/64-40 L=3.5 2

[ 12 [8121208 FHHROR HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT. 1
13_|812130-8 BORETHE CRANK SHAFT TENSTON SPRING| 1
14 | 812140-8 B BALL 1
15 | 812150-8 TG CRANK SHAFT PRESSURE SPRING | 1
16| 812161-SMT | 4847 SM11/64-40 L=5 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=5 2
17_[ 8121708 F R HAND STOP ROD 1
18 |812180-B HEHFH HAND STOP CRANK 1
19 [812191-SM | 4947 SM15/64-28 L=6 SCREW SM15/64-28 L=6 2

20 [812203-SMN | 48 SM15/64-28 NUT SM15/64-28 2
SRS SM 3/16-28 HINGE SCREW SM3/16-28
| D=6.35 H=4.8 !
22 [81220WP | mp ROLLER 1
23 |8122308 AEH TRIPPING LEVER 1
24_|812241-SMT | 4847 SM15/64-28 (=12 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=12 2
25 |812253-SMN | 4% SM3/16-28 NUT SM3/16-28 1
26 |812260CQ | ik OILWICK 1
27 | 8122708 ] TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN 1
28 | 8122808 BB TRIPPING LEVER 1 ]
29 |812290-B. BAITHE TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING | 1
30 |812300-B SR LATCH 1

| 31 [s12310WP  [mp WASHER 1

|

-40-




image13.jpeg
13 ER ISR S 38 4141 /LIFTING LEVER &BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

46 29 31 30 32

3336

%_NE'D '1: nﬁo BHER Descriptipn %t’ Ri”efg Ft:‘rlﬁ d BUHER Descriptipn %g
18130108 A A PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD LONG | 1 38 [ 8133808 BRBEIEE BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING PULLEY | 1
2 |sraoorep | HEAFSIST SM11/6440 |HINGE SCREW SM 11/64-40 2 39 [813300wp [ @A WASHER 1
D=55H3 L=3.3 D=55H3L=3.3 40| 813400-8 BRBRET BOBBIN WINDER TRIPLATCH | 1
FIEATSALIARST SM15/64-28 | HINGE SCREW SM 15/64-28 BTHRST SM1/8-44 L=11.5 | ADJUSTING SCREW SM 1/8""44

3 |B1%81S0 | ey o Hasieas D=7.24 H35L=85 2 M [BISASMT | bgs a5 L=11.5D=05 H=4.5 g

4_[8130408 LA LEVER FRONT 1 42 [813423-SUN_| {488 SM1/6-44 ADJUSTING NUT SM 1/8"44 1

5 8130508 B LINK 1 4 |srasrso | WUARSTSM11/64-40  [HINGE SCREW SM 11/64-40 ’

6 [813060Ps [ FOsh SPLITPIN 2 D=7.04 H=23 L=6.5 D=7.24 H=231=65

7_[8130708 EAFEATH LEVER REAR 1 44_[813440-8 R SPRING BRACKET 1

8 [8130808 R PRESSER BAR LIFTING RODLONG | 1 45 | 813451-SMT | 48T SM9/64-40 L=4 SCREW 96440 L=4 2

9 [8130008 e TRIPPONG LEVER HINGEPIN | 1 46 [813461-SMT | 485 SW11/64-40 =10 | SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 2

10 |813101-SM | 4847 SM15/64-28 L=8 | SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 1 47_[81470WP | @K WASHER 2
TRAZIRSTSH SM15/64-28 | LIFTING LEVER STOPPER SM

" |BISMSMT | | <7 D1=08 D2=06 H=t | 15/64-28 L=7 D1=08 D2=06 H=16] '

12_|813120-8 EFHRFHTH PRESSERBARLIFTINGLEVER | 1 |

13 | 813131-SMT | 385 BHE4R5T SM15/64-28 | SUSPENSION SCREW SM 16/64-28 | 1 _ ey

14| 8131408 o PRESSER FOOT LIFING SPRING| 1

15 | 813151-SMT | 383 BH:4R%T SM15/64-28 | SUSPENSION SCREW SM 15/64-28| 1

16 | 813163-SMN | 428 SM15/64-28 NUT SM 15/64-28 1

17_[B13173-SMN | E&4RE SM9/64-28 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT |1

18 | 813180-8 ELE BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING | 1

19 | 8131908 EHAR BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC| 2

20 [813200-SMT | FsksRi: BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST|_1

21 [813213-SMN_| 888 SM11/64-40 NUT SM 11/64-40 1

22 |813220-8 SRLETER 'BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BTACKET| 1

23 | 813231-SMT__| 4847 11/64-40L=8 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 2

24 |813240WP | WASHER 2

25 | 8132508 FRBEES BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET 1 Z

26 | 813263-SMN_| 48 SM11/64-40 NUT SM 11/64-40 i

27 | 813273-SMN_| 885 SM15/64-28 NUT SM 15/64-28 1

28 [813280-8 AEYE BOBBIN WINDEER SPRING 1

29 [813200-SD | $4fii4g%7 SM9/64-40L=3 | HINGE SCREW SM 9/64-40L=3 | 1

30| 813300-8 BUOEEE BOBBIN SER SPRING 1

31 [813311-SMT | #5T SM/64-40L=65 | SCREW 9/64-40L=6.5 3

32 [8133208 R PULLEY SHAFT BASE 1

33 | 8133308 GhEH BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 1

34 |813340WP | A COLLAR 1

35 |813351-SD | HAfudRET SM15/64-28 | HINGE SCREWSM 156+28D=T 9 hed4 175 1

36| 8133608 Bo WE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING | 1

37_|813371-SM | #85T SM11/64-40L=5 | SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2

4





image14.jpeg
143 20 26 254+ /THREAD TESION COMPONENTS

j Bso o

e BHER Desariptipn %5 S THER Descriptipn %5
1| 8140108 BRALEAF TENSION RELEASE LINK 1 38 [814380-8 ET TENSION DISC 2
2 |susoorsp | HLRST SM3/16-28 HINGE SCREW SM3/16-28 4 39 |814390-SMT | sekigie TENSION POST 1

D=635H=4 L=3 D=6.35 H=4 L=3 40| 814403-SMN | 4B SM15/64-28 NUT SM15/64-28 1
8140308 BT TENSION RELEASE LEVER 1 41_| 8144108 TARST TENSION RELEASE PIN 1
4 [814041-SM | ig47 SM1/4-40 L=6 SCREW SM1/4-40 L=6 3 42_|814421-SMT | 88T SM15/64-28 L=10 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=10 1
5 |suosiso | HLARST SM3/T6-28 HINGE SCREW SM3/16-28 5 43 [814430-8 TR THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
D=6.35 H=25 L=6 D=6.35 H=25 L=6 44| 8144408 LRI TENSION RELEASE ARM 1
6 |814060-8 ISR BLOCKING LINK 1 45 | 814451-SMT__ | 4857 SM1/4-40 L=10 SCREW SM1/4-40 L=10 1
7_| 8140708 s BLOCKING ARM SPRING 1 46 [814460-8 B SPRING 1
8 |staosrsp | MLRET SM11l64-40 HINGE SCREW SWH11/64-40 g 47 _[814470cs | Em THRUST COLLAR 1
D=7.94 H=32L=10 D=7.94H=321=10 48 |814481-SMT | 487 SM9/64-40L=35 | SCREW SM9/64-40 L=3.5 2
9 _|814090-8 BRAH BLOCKING ARM 1 49 | 8144908 AT e 3 TENSION RELEASE ROD 1
10 | 814100Wp | s WASHER 1 50_| 614500-8 At shi SPRING PIN 1
11 | 814113-SMN [ 8848 SM3/16-28 NUT SM3/16-28 1 51 |814510-8 SRR POSITION BRACKET 1
12_|814120-8 T TENSION RELEASE LEVER CRANK| 1 52 |814521-MT | 4847 M4 L=14 SCREW M4 L=14 2
13 [814130CS | ¥m THRUST COLLAR 1 53 |814531-SMT | 447 SM11/64-40 L=10 | SCREW SM11/64-40 L=10 1
14_| 8141408 A TENSION RELEASE LEVER CRANK| 1 54_[814540-8 s THREAD EYELET 1
15 | 814151-SD | Sfi4gs 96440 D HINGE SCREW SM9/64-40 D=5 H=28 | 1 55_|814550-8 RCL TENSION THREAD GUIDE 1
16_| 814160-8 A TENSION RELEASE ROD 1 56_| 814560-8 RCE] TENSION THREAD GUIDE 1
17_[814175-SMN | 4848 SM9/64-40 NUT SM9/64-40 1 57 | 814573-SMN | 45 SM9/64-40 NUT SM9/64-40 2
18| 814180-8 Atk R TENSION RELEASE LEVER SHAFT| 1 58_|814580-8 RCE] NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE | 1
8141908 R THREAD PULLING WIRE 1 59 |814591-SMT | 4§47 SM11/64-40 L=8 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=8 1
814201-SMT__| 48T SM11/6440 L=6 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=6 1 60_[814600-8 T FRAME THREAD GUIDE 1
814211-SM__ | 4867 SM15/64-28 L=8 SCREW SM15/64-28 L=8 1 61 | 814611-SMT | 457 SM9/64-40 L=6 SCREW SM9/64-40 L=6. 1

8142208 REBAL TENSION CONTROILER ASM 1

814233-SMN _| 5464853 SM 11/6440 | TENSION NUT 1

814240-8 FLRARIE Y THREAD PULLONG WIRE 1

814250-8 A TENSION SPRING 1

8142608 HASEE TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE | 1

| 8142708 EZT TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE | 2

[814280SMT_| seshtgi TENSION POST 1

e THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1

RGHE TENSION POST SOCKET 1

95T SM/64-40L=4 SCREW SM9/64-40 L=4. 1

ST TENSION RELEASE PIN f

LRban TENSION CONTROLLER ASM 1

RN SM11/64-40 TENSION NUT SM11/64-40 4

RER e TENSION DISC STOPPER 1

EEREE TENSION SPRING 1

HESHIR TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE | 1

Mo





image15.jpeg
—

15. L8 ¢1,/LUBRICATION MECHAISM COMPONENTS

|

! 1 o9 BB % 2 AR U
b e BHER Descripipn e e 8 THER Descriptpn e
1_|815010-B ey OILRESERVOIR i 41 815411 SMT [ iRe7 SCREW 1
2 [B15022TA | g RUBBER CUSHION 4 42| 815421-SMT_| 4847 SM11/64-40L=10__ | SCREW SM11/64-40 L=10 2
3 |815031-SMT | 487 SM11/64-40L=14 | SCREW SM11/64-40 L=14 4 43 | 8154308 T3 SPRING _ 1
4| 815041-SMT | ficsy GUIDE PIN 2 44| 815843 MN__| 448 SM15/64-28 NUT SM15/64-28 1
5 |815050-8 T HINGE HOLDER 2 45 | 815451-SMT | 4847 SM9/64-40 L=5 SCREW SM9/64-40 L=5 7
6 |815060PS | sty PIN 2 46 |815460-CQ | ity OIL FELT 1
7 [stsorowp [ @k WASHER 4 47_| 8154708 i (F) OIL SHIELD 1
8 | 815081-MT | 4857 SM15/64-28L=26 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=26 4 48 | 815480-8 iR () __[oiLsHELD 3
9 [815090-8 EEH CCONNECTION STUD 2 49 [ 8154908 prisli) ek 78 ADJUSTING HINGE SCREW 1
10 | 815101-SMT | 447 SM3/8-28 L=10 SCREW SM3/8-28 L=10 1 50 | 815501-SMT | 484T SM9/64-40 ADJUSTING SCREW 1
1 [815112TA | HHONE OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET 1 51 |815510-8 BihR OIL RECEIVER 1
12 [815121-SMT | 8847 SM11/64-40 L=11 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=11 4 52 | 815521-SMT | 8857 SM11/64-40 L=5 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=5 4
13 | 8151308 FHBEES SHIFTER DRIVING PIN 1 53 | 815530-8 P (T) OIL SHIELD 2
| 14 [8151408 FHishER DRIVING PIN BASE 1 54 | 815540-8 G E OILTUBE 1
15 | 815151-SMT | 484T SM11/64-40L=23 | SCREW SM11/64-40 L=23 3
16 | 815160-RC__ | % 96 E-RING 06 1
17 8151708 | Eahiimth STARTING LINK SHAFT i
18 | 8151808 RHHE STARTING LINK SHAFT 1
19 [B15191-SM | 85T SM15/64-28L=5 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=5 2
20 [ 815201-MT | 8947 M8 L=20 SCREW M8 L=20 1
21 [815213MN | & M8 NUTM8 1
22 | 815223-SMN_| 8843 SM15/64-28 NUT SM15/64-28 1 o
23 | 815231-SMT | FRAr4RET SM15/64-28 L=20| SCREW SM15/64-28 L=20 1
24| 815240-TA an GASKET 1
25 |8152508 | @ailit STARTING LEVER 1
26 | 815261-SMT | #85T SM15/64-28 L=12 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=12 7
27 | 815270-B AT 'STARTING LEVER PRESSURE SPRING| 1 =
28 |812682TA | @AM RUVVER BUSHING 2
29 | 815290-8 RHE BELT GUARD 1
30| 815301-SMT | 4857 SM11/64-40L=10 | SCREW SM11/64-40 L=10 2
31_|815310RC__ | % BELT GUARD SET SCREW. 1
32 | 8153208 23 WASHER 1
33 [815332-CQ | RE#E MACHING BASEFELT PAD 4
34 [815341-M R MACHINE BASE SCREWSTUP | 4
35 |815360-WP | #K WASHER 4
36 | 815363MN__| & M6 NUT M6 4
37 | 815370-8 HER OIL WICK HOLDER 1
33 | 8153808 HEER OIL WICK HOLDER 1
¥ 39 |815390-B AT HOSE NOZZLE 1
40_|815400-8 BEBEER OIL PUMP BRACKET 1

An





image16.jpeg
16.50d 7146 i/ /SPEED TRANSMITTER COMPONENTS

39 40 4741

42 41 1846 13 49 48 §

& ;;! o TEER Descriptipn el THLR Descriptipn .
1 BRI TENSION PULLEY ASM 1 41 | 816411-SMT | FrsReger SHIFTER TENSION SPRING 1
2 |81 HERERE TENSION PULLEY BRACKET 1 42| 8164208 BESEHE SHIFTER DRIVING ARM 1
3 85 SM15/64-28 NUT SM15/64-28 1 45 |otoasrsp | WEMST SWISI6428  [SHIFTER DRIVING ARM SCREW |
4 B TENSION LEVER 4 D=97.94 H=15 SM15/64-28 D=07.94 H=15
5 s ACTUATING LEVER SPRING 1 44 |816441-SD | TURhAfirth SM15/64-28 | SHIFTER CAMROLLER STUD SM156428 | 1
6| 816060-8 HES FI-ING PAWL 1 45 |816450-8 TRz SHIFTER CAM ROLLER 1

| 7 |B16071-SD | $4f#ST SM 9/6440 D=0 5 H=2 | HINGE SCREW SM 9/64-40 D=g4 5 H=2| 1 46 | 816461-SMT _| 48T SM1/8-44 L=6 SCREW SM1/8-44 L=6 1
& | 816080-B EREHH RATCHET 1 47_| 8164708 TERE SHIFTER INSTALLING PLATE 1
9 | 816091-SMT | 48T SM11/64-40 L=7 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=7 2 48 |otosrcn | WA SM14-24 HINGE SCREW SM1/4-24 5
10_[816100-8 I TENSION SPRING 1 D=7.94 H=8.2 D=97.94 H=8.2
11_| 8161108 HERH TENSION PULLEY LINK 1 49 |816490-8 TRHAHZET SHIFTER HOLDING ARM A
12_|816121-SD | 4HfilhsT SM15/64-28 D=0 H=25 | HINGE SCREW SW15/64-28 D=g9 H=25] 1 50 | 8165008 TRHEBS A SPEED TRANSMLTTER SHIFTER| 1

816130-8 W BEARING 3 51 [816511-SMT [ 48T SM1/4-24 L=9.5 SCREW SM1/4-24 L=9.5 2
816140-8 HER TENSION PULLEY 1 52 | 816521-SMT | ToEznAHaReT SHIFTER PIN 1
816151-SD | 4hfiréRST SM15/64-28 HINGE SCREW SM15/64-28 D=g15 H=t1] 1 53 |816533-SMN | 4 SM15/64-28 NUT SM15/64-28 1
816160-WP | #p WASHER 9 54_| 8165408 TREH T SHIFTER CAM INSTALLING BASE| 1
816171-SMT [ 4847 SM15/64-28 L=16 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=16 4 55 | 816551-SMT | 4847 SM11/64-40 L=9 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=9 2
816181-SMT | 8847 SM15/64-281=26 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=26 i 56_|816560-8 [ SHIFTER CAM 1
816190-8 oz A SPEED TRANSMITTER ASM 1 57_|816571-SMT | susempeigsy SHIFTER CAM SPRING 1
816200-8 TEERAE SPEED TRANSMITTER BACKET | 1 58 |816581-SMT | 4847 SM15/64-28 L=18 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=18 2
816211-SMT__| 484 SM15/64-28 L=10__| SCREW SM15/64-28 L=10 2 59 | 8165908 Wi SHIFTER TENSION SPRING 1

816220-TA | gt GASKET 3

816231-SMT [ 8947 SM15/64-28 L=18__| STOP SCREW SM15/64-28 L=18 | 1

816243-SMN | 485 SM15/64-25 NUT SM15/64-28 4

816250-B ATER SHIFTER STOPPER BRACKET | 1

816260-WP | @ WASHER 2

816270-8 EERERE THRYST COLLAR d

816280-8 AEDR ACCELERATING PULLEY 1

816291-SM | 48] SM15/64-28L=8 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=8 2

816300-8 ezt LOW-SPEED PULLEY 1

516310-8 R BEARING 2 |

6320RC__ | £% RRETAINING RING 2

63308 BEWE HIGH-SPEED PULLEY 1

wE SLEEVE 1

& RETAINING RING 1

B SPEED TRANSMITTER SHAFT | 1

TEERTES SHIFTER BASE ASM 1

TEERAPHE SHIFTER BASE 1

| H% SHIFTER CAM SPRING 1

[ @m sm1a24 NUT SM1/4-24 2

-44-





image17.jpeg
= =
B fane | BHER vescipion (MBI Y R | wHER vescrin |45
1 |s7on-MT | DEigs a MOUNTING BOLT 4 z
2| 817020-TA SPACER 4
3 | 8170308 LTS MOTOR BASRPLATE i
4| 817040WP J 85x18x1.6 WASHER 8.5%18x1.6 4
5 |817053MN | 428 M8 NUT M8 8
6 | 817060-B L4 MOTOR PULLEY 1
7 | 817071-SM__| #85T SM15/64-28 L=7 SCREW SM15/64-28 L=T 2
8 _|817080-8 VR E# V-BELT.42(43,44) INCH 1
9 | 8170908 B BELT 1 =
10_| 817100-8 FEvs THREAD STAND ASM 1
1| 8171108 s SPOOL RETAINER 2
12 | 8171208 #5H SPOOL PIN 2 .
13_[817130TA | el SPOOL REST CUSHION 2 E
14| 8171408 £l SPOOL REST 2
15 | B17151-MT | 4847 M6 L=16 SCREW M6 L=16 2
16| 8171608 | HREEM THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 2 >
17_[817170TA | SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP| 1
18| 817180-B iR 'SPOOL REST ARM 2 P
19 | 8171908 %k SPOOL REST ROD UPPER 1 :
20 | 8172008 ERE 'SPOOL REST ROD JOINT. 1
21 |817211-MT | 4§T M5 L=14 SCREW M5 L=14 2
22 |817223MN__| 888 M5 NUT M5 2
23 | 8172308 e SPOOL REST ROD LOWER 1
24_| 8172408 ) THREAD GUIDE 2
25 |817250WS | SR SPRING WASHER 2
26 | 817263MN__ | B M4 NUT M4 2
27 |817273MN__| 8B M16x15 NUT M16x1 5 1 = 7
28 | 817280WP__| #) 8.5x18x16 WASHER 17X30x26 2

45





image18.jpeg
18.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR BML-782N,BML-783N,BML-784N

(1) B

(@)

BML-783N

9

(3)  BML-784N

Rﬁe ,_E ;;nﬁ b TUHER Descriptipn %5 géuz F!: rtﬁo BHER Descriptipn % 5
1_|8180108 EHIE WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER | 1 39 |818390-8 EHEERER BEARING APM 1
2_|818020-8 17 KNIFE 1 40 |818401-SD | $4firdg4T D=7.94H=2 | HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 1
3 [818030-8 WEEHRESIR LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE| 1
4 | 818041-B tEiER SPUR GEAR 1
5 |818051-8 ey SPUR GEAR 1
6 |8180608 B WORK CLAMP CHECK' 1
7_[s180808 R WORK CLAMP CHECK' 1
8 | 818080-B AR STITCH PLATE 1
9 |818090-B ERIE WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER | 1
10_| 818100-B 17 KNIFE 1
11_| 818111-B AEEHRESIR LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE| 1
12 | 818120-8 feahi SPUR GEAR 1
13 | 818130-8 Iy SPUR GEAR 1
14_|818140-8 R WORK CLAMP CHECK' 1
15 | 818151-B R WORK CLAMP CHECK 1
16 | 818161-B. A STITCH PLATE 1
17_| 8181708 TAERR GUIDE BRACKET 1
18_|818181-8 R WORK CLAMP BRACKET 1
19 | 818190-8 ERIE WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER | 1
20 | 8182008 R WORK CLAMP CHECK 1
21 [818210-8 5 NEEDLE PLATE 1
22 |818221-SMT _| 4857 SM9/64-40-40 L=6 | SCREW SM9/64-40 L=6 2
23 [ 8182308 SRR THROAT PLATE BASE 1
24 [818241-SMT | 4847 SM11/64-40L=45 | SCREW SM11/64-40 L=4.5 1
25 | 8182508 AR WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKETASM | 1
26 |818261-SMT | 4847 SM15/64-28 L=15 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=15 1
27| 8182708 BHER CARRIER BRACKET PITMAN 1

AP HLIRST SM15/64-28| HINGE SCREW SM15/64-28
% | o188 | oeaa e Lei25 D=8.73 H=6L=125 :
2 |gtaoeisp | WPRHAREHIIET SM156428 | HINGE SCREW SM15/64-28 A
D=8.73H=61=75A=48 |D=8.73 H=6L=7.5A=48
8183018 17 KNIFE 1
8183108 171 KNIFE 1
818320-8 fehingt SPUR GEAR 1
818330-8 &% SPUR GEAR 1
PR LENGTH REGULATING SCALE | 1
WHEHRESE LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE| 1
E AR AR CLAMP CARRIER BRACKET GUIDE| 1
$HiR NEEDLE PLATE 1
brgi ) WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDEROD | 1

_46-




image19.jpeg
19457k Mt nfF/SPECLIAL ORDER PARTS

(60}

TAPE REEL COMPONETS

@)

18

PLATE COMPONENTS

(3)  BUTTON-IIOLING MEASURING GAUGES

iy
R—CA
E?ﬁ?ﬁ

(4) KNIFE FOR SPECTAL (5)

HOOK OIL SHIELD COMPONENTS

Ut

(6) COVER COMPONENTS
5 16

e
2
3 3,——@ L
= = Ay
s
R fwire | EHEm pescon | 31| [ ranho | EHER bescrptn |5
18190108 HEMMEE REINFORCING TAPEATCHVNT ASM.| 1 41 | 819411-SMT__| 4857 SM9/64-40L=6.5 | SCREW SM9/64-40 L=6 2
2 [819020-8 HEMRMAEEL TAPE ATTACHVENT SUPPORT PLATE [ 1 42 | 8194208 R HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE 1
3 |819031-SM | 447 SM9/64-40L=8 | SCREW SM9/64-40L=8 1 43 8194308 PR HINGE PIN 1
4 _|819040-8 AHES " | ADJUSTING FELT 1 44| 819441-SMT | 4847 SM11/64-40 L=5 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=5 2
5 8190508 REHMEE REINFORCING TAPE ATTACHMENT ASM.| 1 45 | 819451-SMT _| 4857 SM11/64-40 L=7 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=7 1
6| 819060-SMN | 48 SM5/16-24 NUT SM5/16-24 i 46 |819460-WP | B 48XB.4X08 WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
7_|819070-8 HESORAY TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASM. 1 47 [8104708 | s COVE MOUNTING BRACKETB | 1
8 | 819081-SMT | 4847 SM11/64-401=65 | SCREW SM11/64-40 L=6.5 1 48 |B19480WP | #A 5X105X1 WASHER 5X10.5%1 1
9 [ B19091-SMT | 4947 SM9/64-40L=45 | SCREW SM9/6440L=4.5 2 49 [819491-SD | Ad#4T D=451=20 'WOOD SCREW D=4.5L=20 1
10 [819100-WP__ | #E 45X8X05 WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 2 50 | 819500-SMN | 484 SM11/64-40 NUT SM11/64-40 1
[ 1 [s19110-8 E TAFE RETAINER 1 51 | 819510-8 iR SPEED TRANSMITTER COVER | 1
12_|819120-8 R TAPE RETAINER SPRING 1 52 | 8195208 %20 COVE MOUNTING BRACKETC | 1
13 |819131-SMT | #§T SM3/32:56L=19 | SCREW SM3/32-56 L=1.9 2
14_| 8191408 EAHEATA SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER | 1
15 | 819150-SMT | 4847 SM3/32-56 L=35 | SCREW SM3/32-56 L=3.5 2
16| 819160-8 ZERA SAFETY PLATE ASM. 1
17_|819170-8 REH SAFETY PLATE 1
18 | 819181-SMT | 497 SM3/32-56 L=3.5 | SCREW SM3/32-56 L=3.5 2
19 |819190-8 REGEER SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE | 1
20 |819200-B A STOPPER PIN £ 1
21 |819211-SD__| 4afir#RsT HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4 1
22 |819220WS | BRBE DISKSPRING 1
23 [819230WP | M WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 2
24 | 8192408 REFATE SAFETY PLATE ADJUSTING BASE | 1
25 | 819251-SMT | 4847 SM11/64-40L=105 | SCREW SM11/64-40L=10.5 1 =
26 | 819260-8 R MEASURING GAUGE CROSSWISE| 1
27 | 819271-SMT__| 4857 SM11/64-40L=6.5 | SCREW SM11/64-40L=6.5 2 A
28 | 819280WP | #5 5X10.5X1 WASHER 5X10.5X1 2 Vi
29 | 8192908 ERAER DISTANCE MEASURING GAUGE | 1
30 | B19300-SMT | 487 SM11/6440L=7.8 | SCREW SM11/64-40 L=7.8 2
31 |819310-WP | #J5 5X10.5X1 WASHER 5X10.5X1 2
32 |819320-8 917 KNIFE 1
33 | 8193308 MRS KNIFE GUARD 1
34| 8193408 st THROAT PLATE 1
35 | 8193508 7 KNIFE 1 i
36 | 819360-8 7 KNIFE 1 ™
37_| 8193708 AR HOOK OIL SHIELD ASM. 1
38 | 8193808 AT HOOK OIL SHIELD 1
39 |819390-8 A HOOK OIL SHIELD SPRING 1 E
40_| 8194008 HREEH SPRING SET PLATE 1

g





image20.jpeg
20.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR BML-781N-K,BML-782N-K,BML-783N-K

(2)  BML-782N-K (3)  BML-783N-K

S

Rﬁe' o Pﬁrtio BUHER Descriptipn %5 Rﬁef.ﬁ ;Enﬁo BHER Descriptipn %5
18200108 B WORK CLAMP CHECK 1 41_| 8204108 femhit SPUR GEAR 1
2 | 820020-8 $HE NEEDLE PLATE 1 42 | 8204208 HEREYE HOOK CASM 1
3 |820030-8 TR HOOK CASM 1 43 | 8204308 7] KNIFE 1
4| 8200408 EegHmaAE TENSION CONTROILER ASM 1 44| 8204408 WHEARESR LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE[ 1
5 _|820050-SM | 4847 SM9/64-40 L=4 SCREW SM9/64-40 L=4 1 45_| 820450-8 REEBAY TENSION CONTROILER ASM 1
6 | 8200608 R TENSION POST SOCKET 1 46_| 820460-SM | 4847 SM9/64-40L=4 SCREW SM9/64-40 L=4 1
78200708 B THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1 47_| 8204708 RERE TENSION POST SOCKET 1
8 |820080-B R TENSION POST 1 48 _|820480-8 Frrd THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1
9 [820090-8 Erd TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE | 2 49 _|820490-8 TAMRHE TENSION POST 1
10_|820100-8 ARSI TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE | 1 50 | 8205008 ETr TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE | 2
11_| 8201108 Jicts 30 TENSION SPRING 1 51 | 820510-B MESLER TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE | 1
12 | 8201208 RESRIETHEY THREAD PULLONG WIRE 1 52 _|820520-8 L TENSION SPRING 1
13 | 8201308 SELAEE SM 11/64-40 TENSION NUT 1 53 _| 820530-B R THREAD PULLONG WIRE 1
14_|820140-B HEE L HOOK TING GAUGE 1 54 | 8205408 XHHRE SM 11/64-40 | TENSION NUT 1
15_| 820150-8 R WORK CLAMP CHECK 1 55 | 820550-B BRI HOOK TING GAUGE 1
16_| 820160-B R WORK CLAMP CHECK 1
17_| 820170-8 ERIR WORK CLAMP CHECK 1
18 | 820180-B 7 KNIFE 1
19 [820190-8 AT EEKES LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE| 1
20 | 8202008 ERIE WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER | 1
21| 8202108 R WORK CLAMP CHECK 1
22 |820220-8 R NEEDLE PLATE 1
23 | 8202308 KA HOOK CASM 1
24 | 8202408 % SPUR GEAR 1
25 |820250-8 i SPUR GEAR 1
26| 8202608 BT 20 TENSION CONTROILER ASM 1
27 [820270-SM | #%T SM9/64-40 L=4 SCREW SM9/64-40 L=4 1
28 | 820280-8 REBE TENSION POST SOCKET 1
29| 8202908 B THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1
30 | 820300-8 EZT T TENSION POST 1

820310-8 EZd TENSION DISC PRESSERTUBE | 2
| 820320-8 SR TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE | 1
R TENSION SPRING 1

R THH THREAD PULLONG WIRE 1

XM SM 11/64-40 | TENSION NUT 1

R HOOK TING GAUGE 1

EME WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER | 1

ERIE WORK CLAMP CHECK 1

$HR NEEDLE PLATE 1

& SPUR GEAR 1

_48-




image21.jpeg
21.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR BML-784 N-K

(1) BML-784-K

it B = =) =
Rﬁey,ri ggnﬁo BHAR Descriptipn !(q“y rz,_; Fﬁnﬁo FHER Descriptipn % 1’
18210108 SHERR GUIDE BRACKET 1 39 | 821390-SMT | 4887 SM9/64-40 L=4 SCREW SM9/64-40 L=4 2
2 [821020-8 EBR WORK CLAMP BRACKET 1 40 | 821400-8 NANEE BOBBIN THREAD PULLER 1
3 [ 8210308 it WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDEROD | 1 41 | 8214108 WA BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER | 1
4| 8210408 HELE HOOK C ASM 1 42 |821420WP | sy WASHER 1
5 | 8210508 LT HOOK TING GAUGE 1 43 [821430-SMT | 4857 SM11/64-40L=4.5 | SCREW SM11/64-40 L=4.5 1
6| 8210608 BT CARRIER BRACKET PITMAN 1 44| 8214408 B WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER | 1
7 | sptorosp | EEFHRLIRST SM1si64-26] HINGE SCREW SM15/64-28 i 45 [821450-SD | 4iifidgeT D=7.94 H=2 HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 i
8.73 H=6 L=125 D=8.73 H=6L=125
o | aotoposp | PPEMARMIN W64 2 HINGE SCREW SM15/64-28 A
D=873H=6L=7.5A=48 | D=8.73 H=6 L=7.5A=4.8
9 |8210908 7 KNIFE 1
10_| 821100-8 77 KNIFE 1
11_| 8211108 B WORK CLAMP CHECK 1
12 | 821120-8 i NEEDLE PLATE 1
13 | 821130-8 AR CLAMP CARRIER BRACKET GUIDE| 1
14_| 8211408 EHEEEE BEARING APM 1
15_| 821150-8 B WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASM| 1
16 | 821160-SMT | 4857 SM15/64-28 L=15 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=15 1
17_| 821170-8 BEEHRESH LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE| 1
18 _|821180-8 P HRALIE M LENGTH REGULATING SCALE | 1
19 | 821190-8 oot SPUR GEAR 1
20 | 821200-8 i SPUR GEAR 1
21 [ 8212108 xammt TENSION CONTROILER ASM 1
22 |821220-SM | 44T SM9/64-40L=4 'SCREW SM9/64-40 L=4 1
23 |821230-8 REHRE TENSION POST SOCKET 1
24 | 8212408 BEE THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1
25 | 8212508 RERE TENSION POST 1
26| 821260-8 KM TENSION DISC PRESSERTUBE | 2
27 | 8212708 MBS TENSION DISC PRESSERTUBE | 1
28| 821280-8 ES3EE TENSION SPRING 1
29 | 821290-8 LR THREAD PULLONG WIRE 1
30| 8213008 SEEE SM 11/64-40 | TENSION NUT 1
31 | 8213108 SHREE NEEDLE PLATE ASM. 1
32| 821320-SMT | 485 SM9/64-4040 L=6 | SCREW SM0/64-40 L=6 2
33 | 821330-8 Erd NEEDLE PLATE 1
34| 8213408 SHE THROAT PLATE BASE 1
35 | 8213508 THEHN BOBBIN_THREAD TRIMMER 1
36 |821360-SD | S 78hfiréRE] SM11/64-40 | HINGE SCREW SM11/64-40 1
37| 8213708 THEET COUNTER KNIFE 1
38 | 821380-SMT | 4857 SM1/8-44 =35 | SCREW SM1/6-44 L=35 2

-49-





image22.jpeg
|

002022. Gyl 001022 0€T 0

¥  N020ZZL 251 NOT0ZZ2 eel N

N0z0z2. 091 W0T0ZZ. SIT [ W

, 1020222 0LT 101022 011 1
s T80 et | 10 9020222 08T N0T0222 501 )

= Uil e 67 e/t | o f0z0zz. 061 (010222 oot | r

B oy e © T8 uh/i . 102022, i 007 101023. €6 I

_ e . B H020222 e H0T0Z22 88 | u

| OzyeeL . €2 22) e 9020222 522 9010222 g 1590
. (50 61) o . 4020222 862 4010222 BRI

e T . 8020232 252 4010222 i) |

01522. 0T%2z. v0€22. 62%1) .91/ i o T S v i

iener D = . 00202. 68z 2010222 ged Ty

Py €56) e 2 402022, 00€ 4010522 Zogh

e 8 9) o ; Y02022. i4s V010222, | v

_ON 11Bg ON 1aed "ON 1Jaed (tur 9216 ) o) ON ON
"ON 1aed yo13g "ON 3aBd Yo1IS | 388
=
0 q v
91e1d jeoayj M99Yo dweyo yioy ajruy Iead a3aeT ‘g Ieod |reug
SUAINM HLIM NOTLOANNOD NI dSN SL¥Vd ONTMOHS T19VL (@) SUVHD ONTONVHO 40 T19VL (1)

SLIVd DNIONVHOXH 77

-50-




image1.jpeg
] Bt ThER Descriptipn %g e ThER Descriptipn %5
1_[s01010-8 HAEH FACE COVER COMPLETE i 41 |801411-SMT | Bk SM9/a2-28 BED SCREW STUDSM9/32-28 | 2
2_|801021-SMT | 4847 SM11/64-40L=17 | SCREW SM11/64"40L=17 4 42 8014208 i BED SLIDE 1
3 [801030-CM | kst PLATE 1 43 [801432TA | e RUBBER PLUG 2
4 [801040-8 i GASKET 1 44 [801442TA | s RUBBER PLUG 1
5 [801052TA | EeE RUBBER PLUG 1 45 [801450TA | i RUBBER PLUG 4
6 _|801060-8 i ] THREAD TAKE UP OILGUARD | 1 46 [801460-CM | #5ke CAUTION LABEL 1
7_{801071-SMT _|[ 4§47 SM9/64-40L=5 'SCREW SM9/64-40 L=5 2
8 8010808 AL LWE FRAME SIDE COVER 1
9 [801091-SMT [ 4847 SM11/64-40 L=16 | SCREW SM11/64-40 L=16 3
10 [sottoowp | @ FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET | 6
1_sot2we | miim CUSHION 2
12_| 801120-8 HETRE FRAME SIDE COVER 1
13 |801131-SMT [ 447 SM11/64-40L=10 | SCREW SM11/64-40 L=10 21
14_| 801140-8 A SIDE COVER 1
15 |80152TA | ks RUBBERPLUG 1
16_| 801160-B AW SIDE COVER 1
17_| 801170-B HLMER GASKET 1
18_| 801180-8 & TOP COVER 7
19_|801192-B e RUBBER PLUG 2
20 |801200-8 ERHEE GEAR CASE COVER 1
21 |801211-SD | $4idB5TD=635H=24 | HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 1
22 |801220WS | 3K DISC SPRING 1
23 [ 8012308 A OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1
24 |801242WP | ipiitem OIL SIGHT WINDOW GASKET | 1
25 |801251-SMT | #5T SM11/64-40L=16 | SCREW SM11/64-40 L=16 6
26 | 801261-SMT | SkAS4RST SMa/16-28 BALL SCREW SM3/16-28 1
27 | 801273-SMN | 88 SM3/16-28 NUT SM3/16-28 1
28| 8012608 FaE HAND STOP LATCH 1
29 |801291-SMT | eg¢7 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=8 P
30_| 8013008 LEn TOP COVER GASKETREAR 1
31 [B01470CM | 45 PLATE 1
32 [801322TA | geE RUBBER PLUG 1
33 | 8013308 [E SIDE COVER 1
34 | 8013408 LEES SIDE COVER GASKET 1
35_| 8013508 [ESZ ] MACHINE ARM SUPPORTROD | 1
36 [801362-8 REE L RUBBER CUSHION i
37_| 801370-PS B PIN 1
38_[801381-SM | 45T SM11/64-40L=3 SCREW SM11/64-40 =3 1
39 |801390-B. M SIDE COVER 1
40 [801400-8 WEE SIDE COVER GASKET 1





image2.jpeg
2. B /MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

Rod| rine | BHER oosowion |G| ol e | BHER N -1
1_|80210-8 Eif MAIN SHAFT 1 41 [802410-8 DR LOOSE PULLEY 4
2 |802020-SM | 8957 SM11/64-40L=5 | SCREW SM11/64-40 L=5 2 42| 8024208 Wk BALL BERING 1
3 |802031-SM 84T SM1/4-40 L=6 'SCREW SM1/4-40 L=6 10 43 | 802430-8 et DRIVING PULLEY 1
4| 802040-8 Wk BALL BEARTNG 1 44| 802441-SMT _| 48T SM1/4-40 L=5 SCREW SM1/4-40L=5 1
5 _|802050-8 v 1] CCOUNTER WEIGHT 1 45 | 802451-SM | FEfiréB4T SM3/8-28 SCREW SM3/8-28 1
6 | 802061-SMT | 487 SM15/64-28L=11 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=11 1 46| 802460-8 Bt BAKELITE SEGMENT 1
7 | 802071-SMT _| g RegsT SM9132-28 L=10.5| SCREW. SM 9/32-28 L=10.5 1 47_|802470-B LEHOELRR 'STOP-MOTION CAM PIN SLIDE BLOCK | 21
8 | 802081-SMT | 4§57 SM9/32-281=12 | SCREW SM9/32-28 L=12 1 48[ 8024808 ST STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRING | 1
9 [ 8020008 0k BALL BEARTNG 1 49 [ 8024918 e STOP-MOTION CAM POSITION PIN| 1
10| 802100-8 T THREAD TALE UP LEVER 1 50 | 802500-8 i ghahie 'STOP-MOTION CAM 1
11| 8021108 B NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1 51 | 802610-8 AR STOP-MOTION CAM PRESSER PLATE | 1
12_| 802120-8 ik BALL BEARTNG 2 52 | 802521-SMT | 44T SM11/64-40 (=8 | SCREW SM11/64-40 L=8 3
13 | 8021308 SHEEH NEEDLE BAR CRANK CONNECTINGROD| 1 53 |802530-SM | 4T SM1/4-40L=5 SCREW SM1/4-40 L=5 1
14| 802140-B SHERE NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD METAI| 1 54 | 802540-B HEHRE MAIN SHAFT BUSHING 1
15 | 802150-8 Wk DEARING 1 55 | 802551-SMT | 48T SM11/64-40 L=7 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=7 1
16 | 802161-SMT | 484 SM9/64-40 L=6 LEFT SCREW SM9/64-40 L=6 i 56 | 802560-B B R ER BRACKET 1
17_| 802170-8 Wk BALL BEARTNG 1 57 | 802573-SMN_| 88 SM9/64-40 NUT SM9/64-40 1
18 | 802180-8 HheEge THREAD TAKE UP CRANK 1
19 | 8021908 D THREAD TAKE UP CRANK SHAFT| 1
20 [802200RC__ | % RETATNING RING 1
21 |802210WP | A GASKET d
22 |802220CS | %M THRUST COLLAR 1
23 |802231-SM__| 4847 SM1/4-40 L=5 SCREW SM1/4-40L=5 1
24| 802241-SMT | 4857 SM15/64-40L=8 | SCREW SM15/64-40L=8 1

8022508 Pl HOSE NOZZLE 2
802260-WP | 2@ WASHER 2
802270-B HE OIL WICK HOLDER 1
802280-B T ERER KNIFE BAR DRIVING CONNECTINGROD| 1
802292.CS | B8 RUBBER PLUG 1
802300-8 TR RN KNIFE BAR DRIVING ECCENTRAIC CAM | 1
8023108 BE SPRING 1
1 802320-8 e OlL PUMP 1
8023308 B WORM 1
802340-B RS SHAFT SPROCKET 1
802350-8 R TIMING BELT 1
8023608 WKE ADAPTER 1
S0BOWP | 2R GASKET 1
802381SMT | 451 HINGE SCREW 1
SI2STMT | EsTMSL=14 SCREW M5 L=14 4
BI2400RC | £% RETAINING RING 1

30=





image3.jpeg
3. Rl /HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

41 4440 43 a2

1910 1219

R tano | BHER vescripion. | {0 ] dno | FHEE oescrpion |3
1_[803010-8 T HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 1 41 803411 MT [ egsTMaL=18 SCREW M4 L=18
2| 8030208 HEEH BOBBIN CASE ASM 1 42 |B03a21MT [ agETm4L=14 SCREW M4 L=14 2
3| 8030308 BT BOBBIN 1 43 | 803431-SMT | 457 SM11/64-40 =10 | SCREW SM11/6440 L=10 2
4| 8030408 P HOOK CASM 1 44 | 803443MN__| REM4 NUT M4
5 _|803050-8 HEREAY HOOK SLEEVE ASM 1
6 |803061-SM | 4857 SM1/4-40L=6 SCREW SM1/4-40 L=6 4
7| 803071-SM__ | i#iEi§T4RSTS SMO/64-40 | SCREW SM9/64-40 1
8 | 803083-SMN | 84 SM9/64-40 NUT SM9/64-40 1
9 |803090-ca [tk OIL WICK! 1
10_|803100-8 THEE BUSHING ASM 1
11| 803110-CQ | itk OIL WICK 1
12 [803120-CQ | itk OIL_WICK 1
13 | 803131-SMT | ittt @i H4RsT HOOK OIL ADJUSTING SCREW | 1
14| 803143-SMN | 4845 SM15/64-28 NUT SM15/64-28 1
15_| 803150-8 R ROLLER 1
16 [ 803160-8 R ROLLER 1
17_[ 8031708 THAE BUSHING 1
18 | 803181-SM__ | #R$T SM15/64-28 L=8 SCREW SM15/64-28 L=8 2
19 [803190-CQ | ik OIL WICK 2
20 |803201-M 95T M5 L=5 SCREW M5 L=5 2
21| 8032108 ot PINION 1
22 |803220-8 TRES® BELT SPROCKET 1
23 |803231-SM__ | 85T SM15/64-28L=6 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=6 4
24 |803240-CS | k& ADAPTER 1
25 | 803250-8 Wk BALL BEARING 1
26 | 803260-8 EHRE COLLAR 1
27_|803271-SM__| 48¢T SM15/64-28 L=8 SCREW SM15/64-28 L=8 1
28 | 803280-8 WRENS BOBBIN CASE POSITIONNG PLATE | 1
29 | 803291-SMT _| 48T SM11/64-40 L=5 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=5 2
30 [803300-8 MR OIL SUPPLY FELT HOLDER 1
31 | 803311-SMT | 4T SM15/64-28 L=7 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=7 1
32 |803320-8 RS BHEEE THESION PULLEY LINK 1
33 | 8033308 RS EETR ADJUSTING GUIDE 1
34 |803340WP | BE GASKET 1
35 | 803353-MN__ | 8R& M8 NUT M8 1
36| 803360-8 B RS TENSTON PULLEY 1
37_| 803370-B W BALL BEARING 1
38 | B03380RC | T RETAINING RING 7
30 | 803391-SMT | 85T SM15/64-28 L=6.5 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=65 1
40| 803400-8 B ADJUSTING BASE 1

e





image4.jpeg
4 JFHF. JEATRRZ1E/PRESSER BAR,WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS

D=B73H=6L=125

D=B.73 H=6L=125

Fiw) rano | FHER e - 2 I O B ko i -1
1_|804010-8 EH PRESSER SORING 1 39 | 804390-B R AR R LENGTH REGULATING SCALE | 1
2 | 804020 SMT | FEHHATHRETSM1/2-28 | PRESSER SORING REGULATOR SM12:28] 1 40_| 8044008 fisH POSITIONING PIK 1
3 [804030-8 A PRESSER SPRING 1 41| 804410-8 B SHAFT 1
4| 804051-SMT | FHSMEIT GUIDE BRACKET 1 42_|804420-8 B BELL CRANK 1
5 | 804060-8 4§47 SMO/64-40L=10 | SCREW SM9/64-40 L=10 2 43 | B04431-SMT | 4867 SM15/64-28 L=15 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=15 i
6 |804071-SM | ERSMEERE PRESSER BAR OISUTUIB BRACKET | 1 44 | 804441-SMN | A5RFIRETSH BELL CRANKROLLER STUD 1
7_| 804080-8 4857 SM1/4-40 L=6 SCREW SM1/4-40L=6 3 45 | 804450-8 BT ROLLER 1
8 | 804090-8 EFRREES COLLAR 1 46 | 8044608 EME WORK CLAMP BRACKET 1
9 |8040100-8 | FAFigd SLIDE ROLLER 1 47_| 8044708 MR BEARING APM 1
10 | 8040110-8 | FEFFIRESHH CONNECTING PIN 1 48 | 804480-8 ERREEH CONNECTING PIN 1
11| 804121-SMT | SR BRACKET 1 49 | 8044918 447 SM9/64-40 L=65 | SCREW SM9/64-40 L=6.5 1
12 | 804131-SMT | EFRSASIEIRT SMO/64-40 | SCREW SM9/64-40 1 50 | 8045401-SM | 4847 SM15/64-28 L=6 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=6 1
13 | 8041408 4847 SMO/64-40 L=6 SCREW SM9/64-40 L=6 2 51 | 8045108 FER SAFE DEFEND GUIDE 1
14| 804151-SMT | $ARRIAR GUIDE BRACKET 1
15 | 804160-8 487 SM9/B4-40L=10 | SCREW SM9/64-40 L=10 2
16 | 8041608 L8 NG NEEDLETHREAD TRIMMER GUIDE | 1
17_| 804170-8 LEn R NEEDLETHREAD TRIMMER GUIDE | 1
18 | 804181-SMT | 4847 SM11/64-40L=8 | SCREW SM11/64-40L=8 2
19 | 8041908 EBE WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER | 1
20| 8042008 RIS WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDERSPRING | 1
21 | 804211-5D | HIHIGIRST SM/16-28] HINGE SCREW SMU1E' 28074 =218 1
22| 804221-SMT | 8847 SM3/32-48 L=3 SCREW SM3/32:48 L=3 2
23 | 8042308 RIS WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING | 2
24| 8042418 EMEHH CLAMP CHECK SPRING SETPIN| 2
25 | 8042508 A 'WORK CLAMP CHECK 1
2 | 8042608 AR STITCH PLATE 1
27 | 804271-SMT | 4857 SM11/64-401=6 | SCREW SM11/64-40L=6 2
28| 804280-8 B RERAN BRACKET COVER 1
29 | 804290-8 it WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDEROD | 1

804300-B BHERER WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKETASM | 1
[804311-SMT | #%] SM15/64-28 L=15 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=15 1
804320-8 EAHERRER CLAMP CARRIER BRACKET GUIDE| 1
04331-SMT | 4957 SM11/64-40[=12 | SCREW SM11/64-40 L=12 2
804340-8 P CARRIER BRACKET PITMAN 3
apisisp | EMEEAMAIAS SMisi6e2s | HINGE SCREW SM15/64-28 ?

BT RS GARS] SIS/
£4-28D=8.73 H=6 L=7.5A=4.8

HINGE SCREW SM15/64-28
D=8.73 H=6 L=7.5A=4.8

WHRARESH

LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE

$ SM15/64-28

NUT SM15/64-28

30T





image5.jpeg
5.5 F42 ) 42 /NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

22

23

252 24 27

28

29

Zf_ﬁ pfﬁnﬁo BUHEH Descriptipn %5 g;”z F!:‘nﬁo BHEAR Descriptipn % g
1_[805010-8 s SHAFT 1 40 [805391-SM | smaprvett SHAFT 1
2 [8050208 SRS FRME ROCK SHAFT BUSHING FRONT |1 41 |805400-cQ | itk OIL WICK 1
3 |805031-SM | 4857 SM15/64-28 L=8 | SCREW S15/64-28 L=8 5 42 |805410-cQ | sk OILWICK 1
4 [ 8050208 it RUBBER PLUG 1 43 |805431-SM | 4857 SM15/64-281=8 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=8 1
5 | 805050-B EahI FRAME ROCK_SHAFT CRANK | 1
6 [805061-SM | 457 SM15/64-281=5 | SCREW SM15/64-28L=5 4
7_|805073-SMN_[ 488 SM15/64-28 NUT SM15/64-28 1
8 [ 805081-SMT | s 15428 D=0 et Lo10] STUD SM15/64-28 D=9 H=111=10 | 1
9 [soso92-ca [ s RUBBER PLUG 1
10_| 8051008 SR BAR CONNECTION SLIDE BLOCK]| 1
11_| 805110-8 SR NEEDLE BAR FRAME 1
12| 8051208 i NEEDLE BAR 1
13| 6051308 g NEEDLE BAM CONNECTION 1
14| 805141-SMT | 4847 'SCREW SM9/64-40 L=6.5 1
15 |805152CQ | s RUBBER PLUG 1
16| 805160-B RS8R NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE |1
17_| 805160-8 4857 SM1/8-44 L=5 SCREW SM1/8-44 L=5 1
18_| 805171-SMT | #15t DP*5 NEEDLE DP'5 1
19 |e0s1800p [ stiemamemin POSTTION BRACKET 1
20 | 8051908 SHEEHRRE HINGET STUP 1
21 | 805200-8 e RUBBER PLUG 1
22 [805212:CQ | stieiEahEtE FRAME ROCK SHAFT BUSHING REAR| 1
23 | 8052208 nE GASKET 1
24| 805230WP | EapihimEin FRAME ROCK_SHAFT CRANK FRONT| 1
25 | 805240-8 4857 SM15/64-28 L=15__ | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=15 1
26 | 805251-SMT | 48 SM15/64-28 NUT SM15/64-28 1
27 [805263-SMN | #p GASKET 1
28 | 805270-WP | $tETRAT NEEDLE BAR PITMAN 1

1 SM15/ |HINGET SCREW SM15/64-28
2 543? ﬁ?g"rﬂs L=13 |D=7.94 H=8 L=13 !
30 |805291-SD | fEarius SHAFT 1
31| 805300-8 BAEMSHE ROCK SHAFT CONNECTION GUIDE| 1
32 | 805310-8 85T M4 L=12 SCREW M4 L=12 2
33 | 805321-SMT | i OIL WICK HOLDER 1
34| 805330-8 4857 SM11/64-40L=6 | SCREW SM11/64-40 L=6 7
35 | 805341-SM__ | sriemaag CAM 1
36_| 805350-8 EIORENER NEEDLE DRIVING 1
37_| 8053608 4957 SM11/64-40 =8| SCREW SM11/64-40 L=8 5
38 | 805371-SMT_ | Bl THRYST COLLAR 2
39 |805380-CS | 4857 SM15/64-28L=8 | SCREW SM15/64-28 L=8 2

338





